## **2024 Vendor Insurance Requirements**

San Joaquin Asparagus Festival

## EMAIL OR MAIL THIS FORM TO YOUR INSURANCE CARRIER PROOF OF INSURANCE IS DUE IN THE FESTIVAL OFFICE BY MARCH 25<sup>TH</sup>. 2024

Dear Insurance Carrier:

Below is information you need to add the additionally insured to the required forms.

Name of Event: San Joaquin Asparagus Festival Location: 1658 S. Airport Way, Stockton, CA 95206

**Event Dates:** April 12-14, 2024

Set-up: April 11-12, 2024

**Tear-down:** April 14-15, 2024

Certificate of Insurance showing current General & Product Liability coverage.

\$1,000,000 each event.

Certificate Holder: San Joaquin County Fairgrounds

1658 S. Airport Way Stockton, CA 95206

Additional Insured: San Joaquin Asparagus Festival, Tony Noceti, Noceti Group, Inc.,

That the State of California, the California Fair Services Authority, the District Agricultural Association, County Fair, the County in which the County Fair is located, Lessor/ Sublessor if fair site is leased/subleased, Citrus Fruit Fair, California Exposition and State Fair, or Entities (public or non-profit) operating California designated

agricultural fairs, their directors, officers, agents, servants,

volunteers and employees are made additional insured, but only insofar as the operations under this contract are concerned.

Mail or Email documents to: San Joaquin Asparagus Festival

ATTN: Vendor Insurance

Po Box 340

French Camp, California 95231

Email: vendors@sanjoaguinasparagusfestival.net

**INSURANCE DEADLINE - March 25, 2024:** We are required by law to show all vendors have insurance for the event.